

Freedom of Information Request 19 254

Our Reference: FOI 19 254 / AA / PB

Name:

Date: 12th December 2019

Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

- 1) Are surgical robots used for urology, gynaecology and general surgery in your trust? If yes:
 - 1a) How many surgical robots are in use in your trust?
- 1b) What is the name of the manufacturer of the surgical robot(s) and the model(s) used in your trust?
 - 1c) What date was the surgical robot(s) purchased?
 - 1d) Are you currently planning to purchase a surgical robot(s) in the next 18 months?
- 2) How many procedures were carried out with use of a surgical robot each year between 2013 to present in the following specialities:
- 1. Urology
- 2. Bariatric surgery
- 3. Colorectal Surgery
- 4. General Surgery (e.g. cholecystectomy, hernia repair)
- 5. Gynaecology
- 3) How many consultant surgeons within your trust perform robotic surgery for each speciality? Please supply breakdown by speciality.
- 4a) How much did the trust pay to purchase the robot(s)? If multiple surgical robots, please specify price of each robot.
- 4b) How much has been spent on disposables for the robot(s) annually between 2013 present?
- 4c) What is the total cost of maintenance for the robot(s) annually between 2013 present?

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust ('The Trust') is unable to provide the information requested as the Trust does not use surgical robots. The Trust is a multi-specialty provider of mental health, primary care and community services. You may wish to redirect your request to Hull University Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust who is the acute Trust in this area.







Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team **Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust**Mary Seacole Building

Willerby Hill

Willerby

HU10 6ED

https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm





